List of internal auditors in the public sector at central level

E;'u' Vime u npe3ume Hucrurynuja ¢-mamt
1 Viktor Gjorcev Ministry of finance viktor.gjorcev@finance.gov.mk
5 Natasha Radeska Ministry of finance natasa.radeska-krstevska@finance.gov.mk
) Krstevska

3 Ande Gjurcinovski Ministry of finance ande.gjurcinovski@finance.gov.mk

4 Toshe Venkov Ministry of finance tose.venkov@finance.gov.mk

5, Dijana Gijevska Ministry of finance dijana.gijevska@finance.gov.mk

6. Bojana Kjuikj Ministry of finance bojana.kjuikj@finance.gov.mk
Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and alek.dimitrovski@gmail.com
Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and vacoi@yahoo.com

8. Vladimir Ivanovski Water Management vladimir.ivanovski@mzsv.gov.mk
Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and

9. Mirjana Gogic Water Management mirjana.gogik@mzsv.gov.mk
Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and dina.muminovik@mzsv.gov.mk
Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and

12. | Shpresa Saidi Ministry of Labor and Social Policy SSaidi@mtsp.gov.mk

13. | Orhan Serifi Ministry of Labor and Social Policy OSherifi@mtsp.gov.mk

14. | Dzaner Ismail Ministry of Labor and Social Policy Djanerismail@mtsp.gov.mk

15. | Besim Jonuzi Ministry of Labor and Social Policy B.Jonuzi@hotmail.com

16. | Ixlal Kerim Osman Ministry of Labor and Social Policy Idjalkerimosman@mtsp.gov.mk

17. | Bujar Mustafai Ministry of Defence B'lllar.mustafal@mod.gov.mk

dimce bukreski@morm.gov.mk
18. | Savo Radioski Ministry of Defence
19. | Slavica Tashtanovska Ministry of Defence slavpa.tastanovska@mod.gov.mk
slavicatastanoska@yahoo.com

20. | Ivona Apostolova Ministry of Defence Ivona.apostolova@morm.gov.mk

21 | Erhan Halil Ministry of Defence Erhan.halil@mod.gov.mk

22. | Muhamed Ibrahimi Ministry of Defence Muhamed.Ibrahimi@mod.gov.mk

23. | Mapuja Kaescka Ministry of Defence marija.kaevska@mod.gov.mk

24. | Kiril Hadji - Eftimov Ministry of Internal Affairs h.e kiril@gmail.com
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Ministry of Internal Affairs

25. Daniela Madzovska Daniela_Madzovska@moi.gov.mk
2 Natasa Sibinovska- Minis’?ry of Environment and Spatial natasa.sibinovska@mfa.gov.mk
" | Ilievska Planning
. Natasa Trajcevska Minis’?ry of Environment and Spatial natashakostojchinoska@yahoo.com
" | (Kostojcinovska) Planning
Ministry of Environment and Spatial selim_abazi@hotmail.com
28. Sehm AbaZi Planning
29 Tatjana Veselinova Ministry of Transport tatjana.veselinova@mtc.gov.mk
" | Argirovska
30. | Munir Memedi Ministry of Transport munir.memedi@mtc.gov.mk
31. | Ranko Andonovski Ministry of economy and labor ranko.andonovski@economy.gov.mk
32 | Arben Aliu Ministry of Community Relations arben‘al.lu@moz..gov.mk
arbenaliu@gmail.com
33. | Zeqir Zeqiri Ministry of Community Relations zeqir.zeqiri@moz.gov.mk
34. | Amet Amidi Ministry of European Affairs amet.amidi@sep.gov.mk
35. | Svetlana Burageva Service for general and common affairs svetlana.burageva@sozr.gov.mk
36. | Stefan Mladenovski Service for general and common affairs
37 Helen Marianne Ministry of Energy, Mining and Mineral Helen.Marianne@energy.gov.mk
" | Stojkovska Resources
38, Tln?l Tutevska Ministry of Digital Transformation tina.tutevska.trajkovska@madt.gov.mk
Trajkovska
39. | Goran Josifovski Judicial power Josifovski.iphone@gmail.com
40. | Azbije Beqir Judicial power azbije.b@hotmail.com
. . Customs Administration of the Republic maja.hristov@customs.gov.mk
41. Maja Hristova .
of North Macedonia
0 G (K Customs Administration of the Republic . . )
. eorgi Kamcev of North Macedonia georgikamcev@customs.gov.mk
43. | Aleksandar Nikolovski General Se.cretarlat of the Gove}'nment of | aleksandar.nikolovski@gs.gov.mk
the Republic of North Macedonia
Assembly of the Republic of North D.Nedzipi@sobranie.mk
44. | Djemaledin Nedjipi y P Pl@
Macedonia
Assembly of the Republic of North deba_skopje@yahoo.com
45. | Biserka Smilkovska Macedonia
. ) Assembly of the Republic of North b.curi@sobranie.mk
46. | Bajram Curi .
Macedonia
47 Ma}rgarlt.a Ilievska Administration Agency m 111evs.ka 1 z.aa mk
Spirovski margarita_ilievska@yahoo.com
. Agency for Financial Support of the marija.blagoeva@ipardpa.gov.mk
48. | Marija Blagoeva .
Agriculture and the Rural Development
. Agency for Financial Support of the . .
49. | Svetlana Ristevska Agriculture and the Rural Development svetlana.ristevska@ipardpa.gov.mk
o Agency for Financial Support of the sedat.bislimi@ipardpa.gov.mk
50. | Sedat Bislimi )
Agriculture and the Rural Development
. . Agency for Financial Support of the
oL | Toni Velkovski Agriculture and the Rural Development
52. | Rajna Bosnjakovska Agency for real estate cadastre rlakaliskageymail.com

r.lakaliska@katastar.gov.mk
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53. | Isa Aliji Agency for real estate cadastre Isa.aliji@gmail.com
54. | Irena Teshik Bojcevska Employment Agency of the Republic of .Irena.Te.51k@aV.g(?V.mk
North Macedonia irenatesich@gmail.com
55 | Aleksandra Novakovska Employment Agency of the Republic of Aleksandra.Novakovska@av.gov.mk
North Macedonia
56 Leposava Apostoloski Agency for audio and audiovisual and l.apostolovski-velinov@avmu.mk
* | Velinov media services
Health Insurance Fund of North Aleksandar2M@fzo.org.mk
57. | Aleksandar Mladenovski | Macedonia
Health Insurance Fund of North Irena.pavlovska@yahoo.com
58. | Irena Pavlovska Macedonia irenap@fzo.org.mk
Health Insurance Fund of North adnana@fzo.org.mk
Health Insurance Fund of North
60. | Bledar Ramadani Macedonia bledarr@fzo.org.mk
Pension and disability insurance fund of sinan.sejfula@piom.com.mk
61. | Sinan Sejfula North Macedonia
Pension and disability insurance fund of katerina.anastasovska@piom.com.mk
62. | Katerina Anastasovska North Macedonia
63. | Jasmina Culeva Civil Aviation Agency j.culeva@caa.gov.mk
64. Valentina Samarska Public Revenue Authority Valentina.SamarskaJorgusheska@ujp.gov.mk
Jorguseska
65. | Marina Joleska Public Revenue Authority Marina.Joleska@ujp.gov.mk
66. | Maja Petrovik Public Revenue Authority mala.D'etrov'lk@um.qov.mk
petrovikmaja@yahoo.com
67. | Sara Loki Public Revenue Authority sara.ljoki@ujp.gov.mk
68. | Tomislav Filipovski State Statistical Office tomislav filipovski@stat.gov.mk
69. | Natasa Milanovska State Statistical Office natasa.milanovska@stat.gov.mk
70, Verce Petkovska State Audit Office verce.petkovska@dzr.gov.mk
Jancevska
71 Martin Ravanoski Admgmstratmn for the execution of milanmaki@hotmail.com
sanctions
7 Marija Katralova National Agency for European Education marija.k.kitanov@na.org.mk
" | Kitanov Programs and Mobility katralova@yahoo.com
73. | Violeta Krstevska Intelligence Agency of N.Macedonia violetakrstevska@yahoo.com
74. | Natasa Nineska Operation tecnical agency Natasha.Nineska@ota.mk
75. | Trajce Stojcevski Agency for encou.raglng the development tra]'ce.stqCevsk¥@agenc¥]'a.gov.mk
of agriculture - Bitola trajce.stojcevski@agencija.gov.mk
7. Viktoria Bosheva State Educational Inspectorate viktorija_canoska@hotmail.com
Canoska
77. | Dejan Sakipovski State Arc.hlve of the Republic of North De.]an.se.llflp(.)vskl@ar'hlv.gov.mk
Macedonia fejmamiljazim@gmail.com
78. | Maja Malenkova State Archive of the Republic of North Maja.malenkova@arhiv.gov.mk

Macedonia
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Central Registry of the Republic of

ana.peoska@crm.org.mk

79. | Ana Peoska North Macedonia anamatevska@yahoo.com
80. | Eleonora Duovska Central Reglstry of the Republic of eleonora.duovska@crm.org.mk
North Macedonia
81. | Dragoljub Petrovski Public Enterprise "National Forests" draqol!ub.Detrovsk}@vahoo.co.m
dragoljub.petrovski@mkdsumi.com.mk
82. | Ilir Hodza Public Enterprise for State Roads ﬂgecc@yahoo.com
ilir@roads.org.mk
83. | IsaHoti Public Enterprise for State Roads isa@roads.orgmk
84 ]uh]ar.la Shtrkovska- PE National Broadcasting julijana.strkovska.kolaric@jpmrd.gov.mk
Koralic
85. | Bogdan Gjurcevski ESM bogdan.gjurcevski@elem.com.mk
86. | Aneta Spasovska ESM aneta.spasovska@elem.com.mk
g7 Biljana Stoilkovska ESM biljana.s.efremovska@elem.com.mk
" | Efremovska
88 | Daniela Mladenovska ESM daniela.mladenovska@elem.com.mk
89. | Suzana Vasilevska ESM suzana.v.m@elem.com.mk
90. | Igor Sokolevski ESM igor.sokoleski@elem.com.mk
M-NAV, Air Navigation Services valentina.dimevska@mnavigation.mk
91. | Velentina Dimevksa Provider of the Republic of North
Macedonia, GOJSC
Iva Stojkovska M—NAV, Air Nav1gat10r.1 Services iva.stojkovska@mnavigation.mk
92. Prokovska Provider of the Republic of North
Macedonia, GOJSC
. Posts of the valbona.dika@posta.com.mk
93. | Valbona Dika Republic of North Macedonia
. . Posts of the
%4. | Valentina Trajkovska Republic of North Macedonia
. L. Posts of the adelina.selimi@posta.com.mk
95. | Adelina Selimi Republic of North Macedonia
. o Posts of the fjolla kajolli@posta.com.mk
%. | Fiola Kajoli Republic of North Macedonia
97. | Ratka Todorovska State lottery rathatodurishagglotiub
98. | Despina Kostadinovska MEPSO* Joint Stock Company despina kostadinovska@mepso.com.mk
99. | Flakrim Loga MEPSO* Joint Stock Company flakrim.Joga@mepso.com.mk
100. | Irenka Kangalova MEPSO* Joint Stock Company irenka.kangalova@mepso.com.mk
101. | Tatjana Peshevska MEPSO* Joint Stock Company tatjana pesevska@mepso.commk
102. | Kosta Aleksovski Nomagas Joint Stock Company

Electronic Communications Agency

Kosta.aleksovski@nomagas.com.mk
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103. | Gordana Karakirova Electronic Communications Agency gordana.karakirova@aec.mk

104. | Elena Trajanovska Agency for Medicines trajanovskaelena@yahoo.com

105. | Natali Smilevska Rallways.of the Republic of Nort‘h natalismilevska@mztransportad.com.mk
Macedonia Transport AD - Skopje

Katerina Arsova Railways of the Republic of North katerinaakimovska@mztransportad.com.mk
106. ) i .
Kimovska Macedonia Transport AD - Skopje
107. | Mare Tancovska PE Macedonian Railways Infrastructure .
m.tancovska@mzi.mk

108. | Natasa Stojkova Insurance Supervision Agency natasa.stojkova@aso.mk

109. | Pajazit Lena PHI Institute of Nephrology - Struga pajolena@hotmail.com

110. | Tanja Saveska FHI UanGrSltSIT Denl’lcal Chr}lcal Center tanja.stevkovska@univdentalclinic.org.mk

Saint Panteleimon", Skopje
. Agency for Supervision of Capital biljana.lozanovska@mapas.mk

1. | Biljana Lozanovska Funded Pension Insurance - MAPAS

12. | Nada Temelkoski A]l 3a cTomaHNCYBame CO IeJI0BeH . beleskanade@vghoo.com
MPOCTOP BO ApsKkaBHa concrBeHocT- Ckomje | nada.temelkoski@addelpro.mk

13. | Cetin Ibrahimi Pl%bl‘lc Health Inst}tut?on University cetinibraimi@hotmail.com
Clinic for Children's Diseases
Public institution in the field of health for | dardhishtashkodrane@gmail.com

114. | Shkodrane Dardhishta th? neefis Of.p gblm.heglth institutions,
university clinical institute and
emergency center - Skopje

15. | Svetlana Miteva Securities Comr'mssmn of the Republic of | svetlana@sec.gov.mk
North Macedonia

116. | Pece Bogdanovski Public enterprise "Strezevo" Bitola pece.bog@hotmail.com, strezevo@t.mk
Public enterprise for water supply jagoda.cv@hotmail.com

117. | Jagoda Cvetanoska "Studenchica" Kichevo Kuueso

118. | Liljana Popceva Energy Regulatory Commission liljana.popceva@erc.org.mk

119. | Fani Zojcevska National Security Agency fani_zojchevska@anb.gov.mk

120. | Zufer Osmani State Industrial Property Office Zufer.osmani@ippo.gov.mk
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